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"rejeat 'J  Reecord

Chief, Fersennel 20, 441 Pers kee Sen,TiO: 31 lup S
Iafor-ation liranch, T GO . Louls iy, ve, v grooh/er/ v

i. Guring vhe perfed feptwsber 19h9 to uireh 1950 Frojest ‘4 201 files -ere
tronaferred $o bhis Center from /dJutent Genersl Resords lepository, ¥ nila,
Philippines, and were interfilsd when the basic /7 201 files were on file =t this
Center, Froject "J" files pertaininr to Ladividucls who were indicsted to be re-
tired or ¢n sative duly snd whose brsie 201 files wers not iccated in thie “erter
were retained due to the speeisl nature of “rojeet °J ewams. here it hae been
Roceseary 10 recuest loan of resorde frem Perscanel Infoymetion Bromeh for ecm~
pletion of Prejest "J° eases, it has been the nrectice to combine the ‘rajeect 'J*
files with the basie 201 file prior to returr. 6f recerds te /erscnnel Informstion
Srench.

2, It hee been aseertained thet thare :re apuroxisately 2,50 Troject 'J»
flles now in the custedy of Heccvered ‘‘ersonnsl 'ecords Srvach, this Cemtar, per-
taiaing to personnel whose basic 20l files have nob bean loo:ted in this Center.
It is essimated thet 857 of there records pertain to individusla who :re nom re-
tired or oa sgtive duty.

3. In view of the foregelns, the ‘rojeet 'J* files referrod to srs being
forwarded under sep:-ste oover to /ereonnel iaf rwstlom Lraneb for interfile with
he basie 201 files. ‘pproximetely 1525 files pertsining to enlisted p» pecnnel
ape being forwtrded o Inlisted Mersomnei Information ‘action, snd approximately
575 files oartaining te officers are beins forwurded to  fflcer's “ersonnel
information Cection.

he I% i requested thot the flles for which no recorde sre located {n
Persoansl Inforastion ¥r ash be returned %o thia “enter for approprizte actien.

B. #, ¥ ', Colenel, '5C
Gomm. rains
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-~ FROM:
office Chief Military His..ry

DATE

13 Dec 56
DESCRIBED HERE IN, HAS BEEN RECEIVED, THE ITEM CHECKED BELOW COMPRISES

€0, Army Records Cente.

YOUR COMMUN ICAT 10N,
A BRIEF REPLY.

THiS ABBREVIATED FORH HAS BEEN ADGPTED TO CONSERVE TINE, LABOR, AND PAPER.
ATE OF COWNUNTCATTON | SUBJECT FTTE REFERENCE
27 Nov 56 Request for Loan of Documents ‘ CMH

TX) #AS SEEN REFERRED TO THE FOLLONING-NAMED OFFICE FOR GIRECT REFLY T0 100

€O, KCRC, TAGO

DECLAS SIFIED
ority NND 333075

T APPROXIMATELY DAYS® DELAY IS ANTICIPATED IN FURNISHING INFORMATION REQUESTED

TYPED NANE, GRADE, AND TITLE STGNATURE
DAVID H. ARP, Colonel, AGC

.- P ————

DELAY AND REFERRAL NOTICE (sr 340-15-1)
dM 25 Mugust 1951;

. 4 shipment Included recends of SWPA Budwurur' covering per
19!11-:.9&6 ng.:-rl described om am accompmying DOD 111 "Becerds !hi_et L‘I.af,.

FOR THE CHIEF OF MILITARY HISTGRY:

e Eg L e

D. C., SWBGER, Colonel, Artillery
Exscutive




SECURITY / SIFICATION (7 ensd

DISiOSlTlON FORM DECLASSIFIED

somEet
_-_mm_l_m-g- of Documsnte
T0C0, Army er
9700

Authority.

FROM DATE 2 COMMENT NO.1
ooE NOV 27 1
Page Blvd, ¢ m /817
8t. Leouis, lb.‘ <
1. It is requested that the following described records be forwarded to

m‘dmll Histery e 90-day lean fer use in offieial historical research:

65 7, md B (labeled "SWPA Historical Record Index Cards®) of
from G-2 Dooument Library, ACofS, G-2,to MPRC, St. Leuis, Missowi,
't 195k,

{EF

2, Subjeet shipment Included Yecupds of SWPA Headquarters ocovering period
J:u:mnbu--ummmmnu-ummt.'

*,. TOR THE CHIEF OF MILITARY HISTGRY:

e

:: D. C. SWEGER, Colonel, Artillery
Exscutive

AGAR-R X

T0: CO, KCRC, TAGO FROM: CO, ARCEN, TAGO DATE 13 Dec 56

COMMENT
Mr. Iorio/eem/7
1. Forwarded for your disposition.

2. Records referred to in paragraph la were shipped to YOL
25 July 1955 via Railvay Ex; on Bill of Lading WY
shipment is Recelving Job Mumber Ro 1498-55.

stallation on
ur reference to this

nel, AGC

I o m—— P ——
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CONTROL LIST

AGRD RECORDS
21 January 1953

R-1-327 201 Files
R=3275-3281 Arrears in Pay Cards
R=3282-330L X Ray Files
PROC-3305-3475 Project "C" Records
LOY-3L76-3517 Loyalty Hecords
IW~3518-3550 Tnvestization 3ranch Records
VB=3551-3646 C Records
R=36147-3683 Mistories Record Branch,SOP's Closed Files
VB-368L4-3965 Veterans Branch
ARC=3966=4189 Archives Records
AG=11190=1202 Adjutant Records

V5=}4203-1207 eterans Aranch



R-1-3268
R-3269-327h
R-3275-3281
R=3282-3300
PROC-3305-3475
LOY-3476~3517

INV-3518-3550
VB~3551-3646
R-36L7-3683

VB-368L-3688
VB-3689-3692
VB-3693-3718
VB-3719-3733
VB-373L-3739
VB-3740-3793
VB-3794-3830
VB~3831-3901
VB-3902-3908
VB-3909-3911
VB-3912-3931
VB=3932-395L
VB-3955-3965
ARCH-3966-11189
AG-1i190-1202
VB-11203-41206
VB-4207

DECLASSIFIED

Authority_NN 0833078

$PPLT T

T0
CUMTROL LIST
201 Files B G
Misc "Pick Up" from 201 Files
Arrears in Pay
X Rays
Project "C" Records

Loyalty Files (Box 3517 contains Photostats’
miscellancous checks of Proj C)

Investigation Records Branch
WCC (3rd floor)

Histories, Records Branch, SOP's, Closed Files,
Unfinished business, Miscellancous)

R&A (SOP's)

R&A (General)
R&A

Project nJn
Chief Branch Records
1Uth Inf Project
R&A

WCC (2nd Floor)
Reclama

Typing

R&AFinal Review
WCC Final Review
Statistical Cards
Archives Records
Adjutant Records
Statistical Cards

R &A

\
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COWTROL LIST
AGRD RECORDS

21 January 1953

R-1-327L 201 Files

R=3275-3281 Arrears in Pay Cards

R-3282-330L X Ray Files

PROC-3305-3475 Project "C" Records

LOY-3L76-3517 Loyalty itecords

IiV~3518=3550 Tnvestization 3ranch Records

UB=3551-3646 G Records

R-3647-3683 nistories Record Branch,SOP's Closed Files
VB-3684-3965 Veterans Branch

Archives Records
AG=11190-14202 Adjutant Records

V8-4203-1207 Yeterans Aranch
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SUPPLT BT

= ohizhay

TO
CUHTROL LIST
21 January 1953

R-1-3268 201 Files

R-3269-327L Misc "Pick Up" from 201 Files

R-3275-3281 Arrears in Pay

R-3282-3304 X Rays

PROC=3305-3L75 Project "C" Records

LOY-3476~3517 Loyalty Files (Box 3517 contains Photostats’
miscellaneous checks of Proj C)

INV-3518-3550 Investigation Records Branch

VB-3551-36L6 WCC (3rd floor)

R~36L7-3683 Histories, Records Branch, SOP's, Closed Files,

Unfinished business, Miscellaneous)

VB-368L-3688 R&A (SOP's)

VB-3669-3692 R&A (General)

VB-3693-3718 R&h

VB-3719-3733 Project nJv

VB-373L-3739 Chief Branch Records

VB-37L0-3793 1lth Inf Project

VB~3794-3830 ReA

VB-3831-3901 WCC (2nd Floor)

VB-3902-3908 Reclama

VB-3909~-3911 Typing

VB-3912-3931 REAFinal Review

VB~3932-395L WCC Final Review

VB-3955-3965 Statistical Cards

ARCH-3966-1,189 Archives Records

AG-1190-1,202 Adjubant Records

VB-1203-11206 Statistical Cards

VB-1207 R&A
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~ STUDY-RELAXING OF ADJUDICATION PILICIES, GUERRILLA RECCGNITION CLAIMS
~ A
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STUDY
RELAXING OF ADJUDICATION POLICIES

GUERRILLA RECOGNITION CLAIMS
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FEADQUARTERS
ADJUTANT QENERAL RECORDS DEFOSITORY
PHILIPPTHES COMAND (Anmm) AWD THIRTESNTH AIR FORCE
900

e 370,64 o o

of
of Guerrilla Recognition Clains.

SIAFY STUDX ~ Subj

PROBLEM: The which ly could be
expected if steps were taken to rectify, through
modifieation or other roster alier-

which may be represented by the
official guerrilla rosters as now constituted
and approved,

1. Introdustien.

~
M

fully the h:twmnh-l
‘undertaken the in its ine reco, program,
by Arny Philipp! guarrilla tion y

a to Ammy divisi ght
a8 they proved their utility. However, thers were many mmed wnits
not wder Amy contrel and these wiite presented serious problems.
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Authority_NN D §83078

Staff of udication of Cusrrilla
Study, Mﬂlhto- ‘A,:.?-‘) on Recognition

‘ecene of their services. This is emphasised by the fact
that Guerrilia Affairs Division denied recognition to approximately

Fron the foregoing it appears that on Luson (most of the fake
wmits originated on Luson) thousands of Filipinos fell in behind the
advan American

Japanese, "band wagon' dds

that they had been organiszed since 1942 and had actively opposed the

has been Us 8, Ammy
of2icers on duty with the Guerrilla Affairs Division and by local oiti-
sens that guerrilla sold space on guerrilia s %0 indivi-
duals without regard to and that overnight, wit

L with 'y

to the Di to
tion. The Recovered Persomnel Division was literully deluged with these
¢lains to such an extent that tdon were not completed
untdl May, 19L8. It ‘thed that the Recovered Persomnel Division

plications for the following reasons:

[ mm.—n-:,m-:.-;t;c?nﬂlw,\b
mwmﬂm o We Anderson 'hilippines Command,
AP0 707, isoued ‘and emphatie directions $o the Adjutant Gemeral
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Authority,

78

Sttt Study,

of of Guerrilla Recognition
Glatns (continued)

be It is aduitted that the recognition rosters and, to a
ters of are of

lesser degree,

error, because of the complicated and mommental task of trying to

ascertain who were deserving of recognition, those who were mot, and
carract Tables

of

for units wder consideration, While it may reasonably be assumed that
errors have been made in roster construction, no one is able to show
conclusivaly where the errors lie.

¢. To attempt to alter, modify, i.e., "correct", oune single
--ﬂmmwﬂdh"bl-dh\-ﬂhnotmm
the guerrilla recognition program. One change alone is sufficient

qualifion fication of & or Wrecog~
nised guerrilla will s be used as a to show why
such "eorrective " ghould similarly be used to prove recognition
mmm,wm-unmm.hnmmmm-
ated against. More harm than good would result, without question.

de mmmm—mum-m
the islands selling claims forms to the uneducated purchase such
forms believing that by so doing they will become uerrillas.
This ‘whieh d persons geeking
self has reached exploai . No
mmmm-&w—maw-msm-um

:
£
i
_e
£
g
§
|
%
f

a highly of wnits of both
and alleged guerrilias., These b
power. It is d that in addi 1s who were nob

to the
S vt e v wiscuined wliot o e P
ve been uand .
of and o guerrillas pay dues into
their respective headquarters or secure A
mmmemwwumumwm-n
u-ﬁl’nn for Philippine veterans and alleged

|
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Staff Study,

of Adjudi of Guarrilla Resogni
Gladms (Cantimued) s

@, Attached hereto (Incl #2) are swmaries of the cases of
mmx.mrmmm,cnm Oﬂu'hhnnl
n-—-uwom— Volclmarm. Since the cases are
self-explanatory, 1ittle ean be by further di
-,ltﬂﬂ-hlidhi st di
m.m-unu-uwu-

Golonsl Volckmanmn's wnit received 26,028 guerrilla recog-
dw-l&-u-un-hlrm—ld. Information available in

i

Tacketeering
a result of claims activities,

indorsement to The Adjutant Ggneral dated L October

comuunication) re DANIEL KITONG, Colonel Volckmann
Kitong's periods. To

a certified true copy of his letter of induction

industed by Colonel Moses. However, in Kitong's 201 file

;
4
fe

il

i
:

B
i
i
i
} f
e

H
T

i
|
:
i
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Muw,n—ntemmm-rmmw«-

3 Smelwsioes.

‘the ‘the f guerrilla
ammmmmm‘mm 3

as Reopen the guerrilla recognition progrem.

b. Produse between one and two million requaste for consider-
ation and reconsideration of backpay claims.

LS mmmw lndtnn-hmdnd
thousand procuresent and eivilian wage claims

d. Cause considerabls ill-will teward the United States by
many thousands of individmls whose olaims would be
negative as against a few hundreds whose claims might be
positive,

@. Prolong the sompletion of the present mission of the
WMWMNGMI.\.'MWMM?W
years.

£. Cost the United States Govermment an additional swm of
Mm,mmmmumeunotm
relaxsd polieies,

8 affect the i of peace and order of the




DECLASSIFIED
Aumvﬁtymﬂmw\
Stafs Study, xing of 4 of Guerrilla Recognition
Clains (Comtinued) :

bs That no action be taken to relax the policies used by
Querrilla Affairs Division (for ) and the
sion o (for comp of service credits and

JOHN B. GHESSON, .m., 05141k

Major
Inclst Bxscutive Officer, Amm
1 - Nows Items s AQY
2 - Oase swmaries . Division)
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The Daily Mirrer - 29 March 1950

LXR]

VETS RACKE? OUXFIT BARED IN QUEZON CITY. -
Mhumwnumhnwmmth coun
guerrilla ndm-uehunanmmga-mn
r-pﬁ.d mn-.uwmud States officials that no more guerrillas
be recognised and awarded back pay.

A Philippine Veterans Legion informant said today that the first
target of investigation is & guerrilla organisation op-ntm 4n Qusson
City with a membership of 48,000 men, The
mmorﬁmm—ummmmmm-mzm-
who desire to be given ranks - - and bigger backpay.

The Queson City group has set up headquarters with complete office
and and army tents where provincials
are temporarily billeted pending "rmmnion" It has printed official

forms and is using the name of a prominent person for a front.

Many of those who are victimiszed were never in the underground

3

Amy intelligence agents have been dispatched to Nueva Ecija and
other Lusen provinces to crack the guerrilla racket. Constabulary
operatives are now looking into a Cavite nisation which has dled
some 5000 members. Other agents have been sent to the Visayase

* % ® W
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Hews Item

100,000 Guerrillas to Get 200,000,000 Soon
*

Approximately 100,000 guerrillas, all affiliated with
the of the Phi & civiowmllitary
who served the
have been d by

since 23, 1949,
will get backpay for their war service, of nearly ¥200,000.000
it was earned from Clark,

£

The payment of the windfall is expected this month. The
nmmumummnm,mum
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The Manila Times - March 10, 1950
WAR CLAIM RACKE? RIFE
IN BULACAN

(Special to the Manila Times)

Malelos, Bulscan, March 9 — The office of the PACSA and social
workers in the capitol confirmed the news that humdreds of claimants
under the U.5. ¥ar Claims Act of 1948 are being vistimized in this
province.

Miss Julita Orus, senior social worker here, said that a young
lm -n of the towns have been reported to her as collecting
ﬂ.& or each form prepared dy him. Some are reported charging as

high as #5.00 just for the form.

A driver of the Angat Manila Transportation denounced to your
correspondent that in his town, claimants canmot secure the form with-
out giving rs.oo. Heo said that he has a brother who was mltreated and
killed the Japanese occupation but he has not file the claim yet
for lack of form.

Mies Crus and the other persomnel of the social welfare commissioner
have been helping and will continue helping claimants prepare théir:claims
ap to dead line,

The Manila Times - March 7, 1950
VAR WIDOWS IN ABRA AER
RACKET VICTINS
(l)od-l to the Manila Times)

Bengued, , March 6.-- ¥ar widows ihere, threatemed with the
cangellation of mu u--m- nlnl they coms across with P35 each
for the alleged bailding
are m-uy being nnm.u w rnh agents )nng as Fhilippine

s P,

has ordered the of the & ltml-nnd -3
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Philippine Herald - March 1k, 1950

NEW XINK TO BAGKPAY RAGKET VIC-
TRIZING MANY IN PANGASINAN

Lingayen, Pangasinan, March 13 - A fantastic backpay racket is
Vm;lhmlmmhutMMM\m,iﬁnuw

Males from 18 to 50 years of age are being asked from F0.50 to
’!-&Q‘mhulvl:::r‘hmhmmwu'o%"

“Farmers Auxiliary Service," an organisation supposed
40 be sntitled to backpay, I'ud.pu’u'ohndfnrﬂ-lm.

and photographers are reported doing birisk business in those towns,

Manila Times - March 21, 1950
HEW CLATM BACKET IN 1A UNION IS BARED

Aggoo, Ia Union, Mar., 20 ~ A new racket based on "labor batta~
forns" is in this 4 tigati .

lion claims

that there is at least one agent in every town of this province eashing

4n on their collections of ¥i,50 for every copy of the new "forms".
agents also allegedly charge ten to twenty par ceni

comuission for every "labor claims for" accomplished. Reported victime

of the former members of the Liberation labor battalions con-

nected with the U, 8. Ay,

LX)
Manila Daily Bulletin - 22 Feb 1950
P, I mﬁm.\ VETERANS' LEGION
Unit comanders of the Filipino Guerrilla v".t‘l;' Legion, Inc.,
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FEILIFPINES
UBITED STATES ARMY
0ffice of the Gommanding Gemeral
AR 707
6 Oct 49
NEMORAXDUM -
SUBJROT - Liquidation of mu-u.:;onw-u

© - Plecal Officer, PFD, AG
Tiseal Officer, 0S, FAC, AFO 500

£ &= W O ® =
1. The nessssity for Qh liquidation of .bnnuon payable
from Fiseal Year 1950-51 fands within the current Fiscal Year is
herety reitersted. Rasdiogram " fron GINGFE Oite 2X n-'. roseived l

e Eq 2th Sept. 49 1s quoted in full below for your informetion

"For Dept of Amy Radio WOL 2642 of 26 Aug 49: "Request you
resind a1l comsands within the geographieal area that:

wunpmn under Fiscal Year 1950-51 imeident to recogni-

meted) F38

.
iavolving payment from these funds must reach the Distureing 0£f1
13th Alr Force, im sufficient time to effect payment prio:
of business 36 Ogt. 50 or immediately upon ﬂ.-li"hl of the ap-
Propriation expenses, Aruy of the Milippines.! }E

xxxBxtractxxxx

47,080 (exel, casualiy)

Ser Cushing Unit -
ZXXXXITIXXXIXXXXE

3. T 2w Shligations rroe the 1960-51 funds can be shde after
28 Feb, 50, Procedures under authorised program are completed, freud
and bridery hive already Soea approved ouov: nd any additionsl securi-
ty meagures to keep Guerrilla Commander at bay end wait for their turn
for paynent muist be sulmitted to this G¢ice an o befors 22 Oot, 49.

3, It 1s again reiterated $hat independent estimates be mbnitted
to this office relative to nu nux-n‘ .t ﬁ- n-vc obligations I
within 80 hours after Teceipt o imates to contain
computations upon vhieh the mx—n is \--d n h 1ine e Var
Dept Flan for Casualty Adm, Appendix II.

FOR THE COMMANDING GENNRAL:

(s :-u u. lm

A,

bt
Am.Aquunb oral

EXTRACTS
Composition of an Bxact Copy or a part of this document is prohibited
by lav and punishable under 35 Articles of War.

OFFICIALL
(5g) Norman :lxg
ush

oo,
4 tree o & %;/L 5
captata,’

. l

v
i+

s who have not recelved arrears in pey must 28
tmt 570, 66.
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Inzon, Fhilippines
Tebmary 15, 1950 !

¥a) Oen, Bawerd F Witsell

he Adjutant General

Department of the Army

Vashington 25, D.C.

s1r;: RE: AGAC-C Duran
Bastlo ¥ (1 Dec L9)
This has reference to your responce dated Jenuary 5, 1950

letter to his
referred to

s tomy
Excellency the Fresident of the United States, which was
Office for reply.

Your communication is Quite plain and clear., The adjudications
of guerrilla and other wer claims, its examinations and re-examinations
already terminated for a number of years in accordance with the policy
of the War Department, It stands to reason that no further claims will
be entertained by said Office,

It is very surprising to ndte that s0 many agents claiming to be
connected with the claim office are swarming every nook and corner of
the Fhilippines convincing claimants for a favorable re—exﬂmination of
their elaims for a certain interest ranging from 40% to 50% of sald
claims, This malicious and immoral practices has ‘:PPn rampant since
the beginning and 1t continues to the present time,

I was apprehended by meny of this unscrupulous agants even prior to
the deadline for submission of war claims, for a sacrifice of around
50% of my claims. I vehemently disapprove such licentious acts and prac—
tices thet I did not connive with said agents in such unfair and unjust
procedures. I rely upon the fiar fudgement and democratic processess of
the policies of the department and offices concerned,

And, it 45 even more surprising to know that some of the fallaclous
claims handled Yy the above-mentioned agents were approved,thereby cheat—
ing the government as lots of these social defectives go free,

Flease be inform that I am not compleining for my misfortuns, I
had given my services for my country, for democracy and for mankind, I
had at least helped in shaping the destiny of the last war, end I had
done my part in meking my Philippines £it to live in by me and my chil-
drens and my children's childrens, And I feel proud of it regardless of
any reciprocations,

Lastly, I em thanking for your kind consideration for so clear an
information you have given me, I beg to remain

Very respectfully yours,

I

BASILIO 1, DURAN

e
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The Hanila Times, Mareh 17, 1980

B¢-Trumen Gonversations
in US Cited

Acheson letter Govers Fleld - Other Vetefan Measures Imperilled
By Morris Harris

Vashington, March 16-- (AP)e The U.S. told the Philippines todsy
4t will mot recognise any more Filipinos as having been guerrilla operee
tors against the Japanese during the Japenese invasion of the Philip-
pines,

Further, I learned from unimpeachable sources, the U, S. also told
the islands that their campaign for educationsl and barial bemefits for
island veterans has no chancs of congressional spprovel amd that the
executive branch of this government has concluded that further efforts
to zecure action on this propesal would fail.

Philippine official circles refused to discuss the matter, but I
learn from other authoritative guarters that thisssemingly final declaras
tion of the U.S. position on these questions was contained in a lestter
from Secretary of State Desn Acheson to Philippine Ambsssador Joaguin
Elizalde,

The comsunication was in reply to several letters Blizalde wrote
the state department urging American affirmative action on these guestions,

In one letter, ¥lizalde asked that United States executives press
Congress for approval of educatiomal and burial bemefits for island
veterans as contained in the Rogers bill, Congress spproved ohly that
portion providing $38,926,000 for construction of hospitals in the

lippines and for hospitalization of island vetersns.

Acheson's letter quickly followed reports that President Nlpidio
Quirine's brother, Antomic Quirino, in a Mareh 12 addrese in Manila
before a convention of the confederation of Filipino veterans acensed
U,S. Ambassador Myron Cowen of meddling in island guerrilla veterans
affairs snd demanded that President Truman recall Coven.

It was understood that Acheson told Elisalde thet President Truman
informed President Quirime during hnnut Quirino's 1949 visit here
that Congress wae unlikely to appr rans legislation vhich the
islands were asking, Another c.nq hn.r to vhich it is understood
hoheson replied asked ms thn U.S. recognise the morthwest
military dlstriet, vhich it unspeeified additional mumbers of island
guerrillas would be made duﬂh for U. 8. payments.

“le
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Bq-Truman Conversations in US Cited (contimued)

It was further learned that Acheson said the enbassy's various
efforts to obtain further American approxal for us island objectives
on behalf of its servicemen involved different matters, but he folt they
bave to do vith a single question of general policy between the U, §.
and the Fhilippines, icheson said a statement of general policy of the
Americem government with respect to those guestions would answer ¥lizaldels
questions.

Acheson then pointed out that Comgress refuses to approve educational
and burial benefits and that the defense department comsidere closed the
question of recognition of more guerrillas. He told Elisalde therefore,
he was forced to sdvies the Ambassador that the U. 5. sees no possibility
of favorable action along lines the embassy requested, and said h
that in the final beet of all s

e believed
it 1
der the matters closed.

to consie

ther Antomio Quirino's reported statements in Manila concerning
Gowen precipitated the Acheson comsunication redeived no comment here,

1t was further learned that Acheson took occasion to point out that

on repeated oceasions the emdassy sought to further these questions with

the U, 5. He pointed out that the then secretary of the Army, Kenneth

Royall, last year officially ruled that the U, S. army was unable to
the Pay

military dietrict as a guerrilla ore
ganization and considered the matter closed.
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The Swmday Times - March 19, 1950

PAY Ohief Spurs Kearney Bill Mission

Brigndier Gemeral Pelsgio A. Oruz, Philippine Air Ferce chief, en=
dorsed the Kearmey Pill mission as = revitalizing factor tovarde unifica-
tion of Fhilippine vetersns capable of effectively espousing their cause
in & recent letter to the Kearney bill mission fund campaign headguarters.

Meanwhile, Victer 7. Baldeo, of the KEMFC, anmounced yeesterdey the
pames of high- officlale, pu private schools
and enterprises, snd others vho have turmed in their eiatributions to help
finance the projected four-man mission to the U. 8. to werk for the welfare
of the veterans. :

The list of eentribators follew:

Vice-President Farnando Lopes, blank check; Speaker Zugenio Feres,
#1,000; Bulletin Publiehing Co., 500,00; Fromiment imeriesn Businessmen,
500.00; Bamon Roces, Ine., 400.00; The Maunila Times, 400.00; Don Toribdio
Teodoro, 200.00; Col Jose Hmsem, 100.00; La dalle College, 100,00; F.B.
Znelllg, 100,00; Goodrich Imterior Rubber Co., 100.00; Semator Earigue
Magalona, 72.00; Semater Geromima Fecmonm, 72.00.

Carmen Plamas, P50.00; LV Pietures Ime., 50.00; Narcisa Via, de
Leen, 50,003 Joee M. Barredo, 50.00; B.B.W. tle Guballa, 50.00; La Fortuna,
Ine., 50.00; La Verdnd, Inc., 80.00; Distileria la Fuersa, 50.00; Dis~
tileris Gomzale, Ine,, 50,003 8. J. ¥ilsen, 50.00; Berg-¥seolta, 50.00;
Ls Corema Distilery, 50,00; Anomymous, 40,00; Lim Pumso and Soms, Incs.
30.00.

s Copa Distillery $80.00; La Laperanza, 20.00; Major Cabo Uhanm,
20.00; Bernard Andersem, 20.00; Ernesto Timg, 20.00; Cirile Paredes,
20.00; Pernendo Hisem, 10,00; San Beds College, 10.00; Contlnental Ember-
prises, 10.00; Conrado Damasco, 5.00; Derotee Serieme, 5.00; Facundo
L, Yenoso, 5,003 Bomifacic amer, 5.00.
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Tacis about the canes

A repcrt on the status ‘ Li. Daniel J, Kitong'e claim tnr ar-
rears in pay has been requeste

Eindingss

1. Lt, Kitong's claim was determined on 2 November 1946, with
status and rank, as follows:

Hissing 26 ot 44 - 8 Jan 45
2nd It 26 Oct 44 = 8 Jan 45

the above determination, Lt. litug was paid the amount
of mm. per Check #322288~J, on 19 April

For service rendered covering the peried 9 January 1945 to
ar-mcylm, Lt, Kitong wae paid the amount of FA,534.81.

4. Policies then in foroe when Lt, Kitong's claim was deter-
were to the effect that inclusive dates of periods of service
for individuals claiming service with USAFIP, NL, were to be taken
from an .nﬁ'y in the machine record card, The dates indicated there-
in were final apd conclusive. As the entry on the machine re-
cord turl pmlnh( to L, Kitong wes: ®.., POS__26 October 1944
see®, he was determined to have ce-on«d active service only

R

5. A check at Roster SubeSection, AGRD, also reveals that Lt.
Kitong's period of service, as appearing on the official revised re-
constructed rosters of the USAFIP, KL, iss *,.. 26 Odober 1944 to
date., * Policies which came into use after the revision of the rosters
were also to the effect that the perioed of service indicated therein
was fina) and conclusive, The findings of the Guerrilla Affairs Divi-
sion were not to be questiocned.

6. Lt, Kiteng, in his Form 23 (Affidavit for Philippine Am
Personnel) , slaime o bave ioined USAFIP, NI on 26 Cotober 1942,
has been um however that

ummuumnmm

o And as rer opinion of Mr, Norales, DAC,
AGRD Document Examiner, glaime whevein the signature of the Summaxy
Cours Officer is mbber

d_are to be 1l d a8




DECLASSIFIED
Authority NN D 383078
7o

An archives record dated 26 Ostober 1942 (photostat eopy
attached) , allegedly the original cath of office Py Kitong, 18
Dt :;ﬂ:t ir 201 folder, A & of this document has revealed cer-
t:n " which would tend te support a conclusion that

Same carries no probative weight.

a, The 4 g rank and of Dennis
Molintes have been altered. Examination by eye reveals that, orie
girally, his typed designation on this document was “Cept., 12th
Inf,, PA Battalion Commander®, This has been ghanged to read "lot
Lt., 12th Inf,, PA, Commanding”. This alteration is apprertly an
of Port %o have the document agree with the rank and assignment of

the signing officer as they would be on the date the cabh is sup~
posed to have been signed,

b. The notation regarding the rank and asesignment of
Bado Dangwa have been ALEII‘- Examination by eye reveals that
this originally resds "lst Lt., 12th'Inf,, FA., Adjutent and Exe=
ecutive Officer®, This notation has been changed o reads *2d Lt.,
Co. "', 12th Inf,, PA, Detachment Officer.® This is spparently
an effort to correlate the rark and assigrment at the time of the
supposed date of the signing, The fact that this date is in con-
sidersble variance with the true rank and aseignment of Dangwa at
this time (e was a 3 Lt. Hq,, 12th Inf., assigned.to recruiting
and pr it in Oet 42, to his elaims section card)
would indicate that this alteration was made after the document

igned and W of the sigrer, who would have
known his own service 1 enough to have made slierations that
conforned more sccurately with the facts of his serviee, (This
would also appear to apply to Nelintas.)

@, The date of the cath has had a typewriter striksover.
Originally the year of the enlistment form was 1944, A "2" has
been typed over the ®4%, making the year read 1942 instesd of 1944

Qonglusions

1. Policieg relative to the adjudication of claims for arrears
in pay of members of USAFIP, IL definitely establish 26 Oet 44 a8
the date of commencement of active service, In the light of such
a poliey, the pi fcation is i1

2, The closing of the Guerrilla Affairs Division on 30 June
1m.«umunu.n-«mmmuwm¢uunn.-
_ cember 1949, precludes further action.

CARLTON G, ROCREY

Eajor
Chief, Records Branch
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Laxs, Woa' ,,J.a.
Pzl

le o hereby solemnly swehry tint I will besr true faith and

12

18t Lbey ‘.',mmu

' 2nd L. Co."lV,1c Y
Detachment = Officer

33
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UNITED STATES ARMY IN THE PHILIPPINES
GUERRILLA FORCES IN NORTH LUZON

IN THE FIELD /
October 26, 19: 7
CERTIFIGATE

1. This is to certify that I have on this date inducted and called
%o active duty Private Daniel Kitong, 12th Inf, P. A. (Voluntesr).
2. Private Daniel Kitong is yassigned tc Headquarter, 12th Infantry, 4‘;'
P. A P
3. The signature of Private Kitong appears below. 1{/
V)
8/t/ _DANIEL KITONG BY SUTHORITY OF:
Pvt. Hq, 1ath Inf, P.A.
(ARTIN MOSES
Tt. col. Coananding Officer
12th Inf, Phil. Army

/s/t/ DENNIS MOLINTAS
1st Lt, Hq, 12th Inf, Phil. Army

th:
/s/t/ BiDO DANGA

3rd Lt, Headquarters

12th Inf, Phil. Army

A TRUE COFY:
4 March 1946

Ask Lt, Inf, PA
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UNITED STATES ARMY IN THE PHILIPPINES
GUERRILLA FORCES IN NORTHERNZDEZON
In the Field

October 26, 1942

CERTIFICATE

1. This 13 to certify that I have on this date inducted and
callsd to aetive duty PRIVATE DANIEL KITONG 12th Infantry,

Philippine Ammy, (Volumteer).

2, PRIVATE KITONG, DANIEL i

signed to Headquarters, 1gth
Infantry, Pailippine Army.

3, The sigmature of _PRIVATE KITONG appears below.

Sgd. Daniel Kiteng
P4, Hq, 12th Infentry, PA

Sgd.  Martin Meses
Lt-Col, Comanding
12th Infantry, pA.

Sgd. Dennis Molintas
Type DENIIS MOLINTAS
1st Lt, Hq, 126h Infantry

Philippine Army

Ast:
Sgt, Bado Dangwa
DANGHA

BADO
3rd It, Hg, 12%h Infantry
Philippine Army

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY:
30 July 1949

AL
LOUTS HORA
Deputy Governor
Benguet
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Tacte about the cape:

A report on the status of subject individual's claim for are
rvears in pay has been requested.
Eindingss

1. Subject individusl's claim was determined em 29 July 1949,
with mﬁ-dpﬂo,unuu-

Klesing 20 Aug 43 - 8 Jan 45
b 20 Aug 43 - 8 Jan 45

2, For the above determination lNr, Theodere was paid the
anount of J 365,68, per Check # 918884-J, on 23 Sep 49.

mnnm“m-uumcmun_
dn-mmmz.-fmunuu-um—-mn-
Mr, Theodore's sath of effice which is dated 20 August 43

m--wu-uwmwamzom
1!69‘&0!"— ble deternination of his claim for arrears in
PaY. n—.mmnw.-mn:—m don sub-
mitted by Mr. Theodere.

5 An exsnimation cenducted by Mr. Merales, DAC, AGRD Decu-
Exapiner reveals that the
chge was previ o=

on d’hn wag authentic.
Senelusien:
o It is therefore re-

veterans' benefits.
Further, thet DAS dated 29 July 1949, be esncelled.
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Bes CHAVES, Mriame G, (m)
Eagte sbeut the capes

Anm.mmmemzmmm-r- clain for ap-
rears in pay has been requested

Lindinggs

1. Subject individual's clain was ﬂﬁgm doter-

2 Amﬁumﬂhmhmupytum
umummnﬁ.nm—:mmw
muu-mcmbm--mmmlm"-t
the ergenisstion concerned. As M

A
the guerrilla erganisa-
o he service) it has been determined that he
Sn umrecognized guerrilla apd not entitled to arresrs in pay.
mu Al it . l-dqdrt;hdm:‘ dm‘m‘
that this s dees is to eate
a clain for recognized

guerrilla service, using as & basis the

nummn‘mmuvm’-,m-nm_g;

« The closing however of that Division on
further recognitien,

In view of the above, the nogative determination nede of
lr, Chaves' claim, i3 correct,

CARLTON G, nwg
Chief, Records Brench
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Be: TILLAMA, Dienisie (EN)

Eacts abeut the oage:

A repert on the status of subject individual's claim for ar-
Tears in pay has been requested.

Eindingss

on 26 Hovonber 1946, vith siatus st grode, oo Collomar
Missing 1 Nov 44 - 8 Jan 45
Pfe 1 Hov 44 - 8 Jan 45

2. Subject individual was paid a tetal eof F 535.83 of which
¥ 58,71 wms for arrears in pay. The payment for arrears in pay
was mde by Check # 3254025 en 24 April 1947.

3. M-tnllwuuomcmtdludmahu
mnmu«mmm&

were to the effect that 'l
indicated en the Machine Record Gud ere £inal and conclusive.

A check at Roster Sub-Section alse reveals that subject individual
Jeined the USAFIP, WL en 1 Nev 4k.

Ponui.e- zhcn in ferce
- of peried of service as

4e A request for 1947 was
denied and Er, Tillama duly infermed en 17 Oat 47. A second re-
q—n for redeternination dated 4 Dec 47 was alse denied and Mr.
duly informed em 20 Jan 48. A third request for redeter-
Mﬂt&ndﬂtﬁkﬁv[&‘ilﬂhdu&d end Nr. Tillama duly in-
formed on 28 July 1949, -

5. The closing of the Guerrills Affairs Divisien on 30 June
1948, and the termination of the arrears in pay progrem en 31 De-
cember 1949, precludes further actien.

Sonclusien:

Previsus deternimtion 1o cerrect.

CARLTON G, ROCKEY
¥ jor Inf
Chief, Records Branch
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MENO FOR RECGRD

Be:  SUMABAY, Noplo T, (EM)
Eacts sbout the case:

A repert on the status of subjest individual's claim for ar-
rears in pay has been requested.
Lisdingg?

1. On 30 June 1948, subject 1's claim wes admini
tratively 8 A

2, A request for tion dated 28 1%9

wag acted upen apd Mr, Sumehay wes duly infermed that policles
relstive to the adjudicatien of claims for arrears in pay preclu-
ded favorable consideration of his request.

3. A pre-requisite for entitlement to arrears in pay for
individuals claiming service with @ recognized guerrilis organi-
setion is the appesranco of their names on the efficiel resters
of the organisation concerned. As the official resters of .the
USATIP,ML (the guerrille organisatien in which Mr. Sumehay clains
servies) contain mo indication that ho is & recognised member
thereaf, it has been d that a

4e The deactivation of the Guerrilla Affairs Divisien en
30 June 1948, and the termination of the arreers in pey program
on 31 December 1949, precludes further actien,

Senclusient

Subject individual's claim has been determined negative for
arrears in psy as his name does net appear om the efficial resters
uuwmmnm«-hmm.. He is
nwummn-um-msmu-mmpy. The

apd red tion made of Mr. Sumahay's claim is
fizal, His ease is considered clesed.

_ GARLTON G, ROGKEY
s jor Inf
Chief, Records Branch
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Mr¥C FOR_RECORD

1. Subject irdividual's clalm for arresrs in pay has been
deternired negative adainictratively,

2+ A pre-requisite to entitlement to arrears in pay for in-
dividuale claiming service with a recognized guerrilla orgeniza-
tion is the appearance of their names on the official revised re~
constructed rosters of that organization., As the rosters of the
USAFIP, ML contain mo indication that subjeet individual is a re-
cognized member thereof, his claim for arrcers in pay was not
favorably considered.

3. The recogniticn of irdividuals is not a function of this
headquarters, All that this headquarters dces is to adjudicate
a claim for recognized guerrilla service, using as a basis the
findings of the Guerrilla Affairs Division, which are deemed final
and econclusive. The closing however of the Guerrilla Affairs Ii-
vision on 30 June 1948 preeludes further recognition.

Concluaions

Previcus de‘ernination is correct. Furthermore the sigrature
of the Summary Court Officer on PA Form 23, Affidavit For Philippine
Army Personnel, has been declared a forgery by Mr, M, Uoreles, TAC
employee, Document Examiner.

CARLTON G. ."‘CFI!
Major
Chief, Records Bunch
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21 Merch 1950
To: Chief, Recorde Braneh
Ay G, R D,
Subs of suthenticity of the of
1st Lt Willian E, Reimer, Summary Court omm.
Tomen Sima-

PINDINGS

1, Afger i of the
of Williem E, Reimer -ypnﬂu in the ahove men~
tioned Form 23 with the officlial specimen of signatures of
B+ Reimer, the following conslusive discrepencies
re founds

(a) The signer of the signsture of William E,
Reimer in the above mentioned Form 23 of Noplo is a pore
son who writes light, wheress, Williem £, Reimer
writes heavy,

(%) The signer of the signature of Reimer in the
Yorm 23, signed with his right hend, wheress Reimer
in his official signature dﬂl"hhhllltn hend,
a8 oan be observed thru magnifieation, thet hie -rh-
ing ie being pushed and comes to e sudden stop,

The signer

of the sigoature of William E
and in the Certification Sl!v

i

(d) Villlem B, Reimer in his officlel specimen of
sigaatures writes his "iam® in Willism
e ST b
raced indivect slant, This contains the
key or secret to Willlsn E, Relmer's signature, This
key or closed sero (o) although found in the supposed
gature of Wllian E, Redwer in the Form 23 and in
the Cemtdfication No, 89409, espeaislly Form 23, the

B



DECLASSIFIED \

Authority. b N 233 3078

g(o)uﬂuﬂun dn'r'dttfonn\rru

(o) The form factor of small "m" in William in the
rtification No, 89409 are entire-
1y different from the small *n" in William in the official

of
(£) So much more on Capital "E* for the middle
tial of feimer, the strokes and form factors are
entirely different,

(g) The signsr of the signature of Reimer in this

Fora 23 and Certification No. £9409, in order to make .
the final stroke wider on "r* for Reimer made a dash

E

the oftiahllpnhoa of eignatures of Reimer,

24 ly virtue of m above aihﬂ uoml\nlu disere~
pancies, I doubt
that ﬁl limtlﬁ of 1st Lt lulhl E, Reimer in the

above mentioned documents are not th- genuine signatures
of said Willias E, Reimer,

‘// sate—
& (4R &, nohifxsm

Do/mant Examiner
A, G, R, D,
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21 Wareh 1950

Tet  Ghief, Records Bran
Ad G, R, D, -
Subs  Analysation of the embellishment signature of Mauro
Eo ana, M Lt Inf (PA) ASNs appearing in
b ¢ 8/Sgt Fimo S, Theodore, m-)m
ryunr\ um-umua:n.mvuu«r
to deternine whether ‘the above mentioned sig-

o
copy herein sttached) revesls that the signature o
Lt Mauro E, Bravo in the Form 23 of 8/Sgt Flmo S, ﬂmam
for the followng o
ve facts:

(a) As can be observed, in the genuine eabellishe
ment signatures of 2nd Lt Wauro E, Brawo, he always
makes parallel embellishment strokes for his
Capital "5 then proceed to his Capital ™", where-
a5 in the sigaature of Hauro E. Bravo in the above

mentioned Form n of 5/8gt Theodore these strokes
are entirely different,

(b) The initial stroke of Brave in his genuinme
esbellistment signstures bogine sbove AN» snccud or
following enbellishment stroke, whereas in this Form

half oval of Capital *BY as found in the genuine em=
bellishment signsture of Bravo.

(e) The devistion, and slant of the eignsture
in the Form 23 is emtirely different from the gen-
uine signsture of said Bravo.

(4) s.-un-m the supposed embellishnent
simatuze E, Bravo, in the certification
You SeDiD uw, ) the eabeliisimems signatuze 1o
-nsmy ot o of pl:;lr!s‘. the genuine eabellish=

2, Basing therefore on the above gonclusive mater

1 1 sonclude that the signeture of 2nd Lt Hauro
. Bravo in the fom 23 s/lnn.-a.!huden.il

M m‘wwn
B e

A. G. L D-
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21 varen 1950
T01  Chier Records Brg
TN e
Subt  Verifioatsen of
ture of Suthenticity of the semi-embellishment gigna
Tora 23 3:",:: Tanolseo Manejas ASN 0-22511 in the

in order Mumrmm\*hlu-
ature of 2nd 1}
. Y o W-uh:-a.i-ﬁ.hnu-runhm

FINDINGS,

1.

There are fourteen (i) semi-embellishment signatures of
ML‘Md‘umhhiliﬂfmmdhl‘nmwfﬂ
use as specimen,

2. Thorough amalysation and comparison of the semi-embellish-

ment signature of Franciseo Maneja, aprearing in the above mentd oned
Form 23 with the fourteen (1) seni-embellishuent signatures of laneje
revealed that the semi-esbellishment signature of Prancise Manida in
the above meatimed Fora 23 of 5t Barey C. Cols doms not tally i
81y respect with the specimen on hand, exospt the typewritten name

of Franciseo ManeJa and his imy Serial Ko,

1n the other words, the semi-smbellishuent signature of
Francises Maneja in the Form 23 of Cals is entirely different from
the gemuine seni-embellishment signatures of said Kaneja.

The 14ftings; form facters; and the strokes are entirely dif-
forent, Sumarising the above cited differences, I therefore con-
¢lude beyond reasonable doubt Shat the supposed signature of 2nd Lt
Franelaco ¥ansfa in the Form 23 of 5gb Farey C. Cols is not the

signature of 20d Lt Franctsco Haneja,
4’ tetooes S Dt
émo R, WDRALES
Dy

Examiner
As G, Ry D,
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Adjudication of Claime
4G 150 (3 Fed 50)AG-GX lst Ind
GENFRAL HEADQUARTERS, FAR RAST CGMMAND, APO 500, 2 March 1950
THEU: Commanding General, Philippines Command {Air Force), APO 74

0 Commending Officer, Adjutant General Records Depository, APO 900

For compliance with basic commwmnication, and retwrn through this
headquarters.

BY COMMAND OF ORNEBAL MacARTHUR:

/e/ E. B. Bush
[t/ K. B. BUSH,
3 Incls Brigadier General, USA,
n/ec Adjutant Gemeral
Copy Furnished:
06, FRAP, APO 926

AG 150 (3 Fed 50) 20d Ind AG/CHL/nmh

HEADQUAETRRS, FHILIPPINLS CCall: (ATR PORCE) AND THIRTXENTH AIR FORCE,
Clark Alr Force Base, AF0 74

P0: Commending Officer, 8133rd 8U, Adjutant General Records Depository,
APO 900

/8/ ©. H. Lieurance
3 Incls /¢/ ¢. H. LISURANCE
o 24 It. AGD

heat. Adj. Gemeral
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DECLASSIFIED
'WJ!LN_QH_Lm
DBPARTMENT OF qHE ARMY
Office of The Adjutant General
¥ashington 28, DeCs

AGOM-M

3 Peb 1950

SUBJUC?: Adjudication of GClaims for Arrears in Pay

TO: Commanding (eneral

Far East Command

APO 500, c/o Postmaster
San Franclsco, California

1. Reference is made to the attached cases forwarded to this
of fice by Lt Col R. V. Volckmann, relating to alleged administrative
errors in recognition of guerrilla service.
be deserving of further consideration. Detailed information is there-
fore requosted as to the policies mow in effect at the AG Records
TDepository governing these types of ca » and the authority for

These cases aprear to

these policies.

2. In the event that current policies preclude further con-
slderation of cases such as those inclosed, it may be necessary to

amend those policles to provide that the AG Recorde Depository will
adjudicate such cases when:

a. Positive edidence is prodused to indicate that a name
was erroneously omitted from tha fimal roster of recognized guerrilla
through admini error.

b, Positive svidenca is produced to imuunte that cradit
for a peried of iged service was
3. The following inf tion is in on with
the policy outlined in paragraph 2 above:

a. The estimated number of cases nmhr tn the A!tuhu
which have been

due to
on guerrilla recognitien.

b, What effect would such a policy have on the overall
guerrilla recognition program?

¢. The estimated number of additional cases requiring re-
consideration that would be received as a rosult of such a policy.

PR N A 4






1lst Ing .
R.W, Volckmamn, 1,

21 November 194g, | "t 1f++ Tactical Department, 2.1.5., 7t Benaing, Oa.,
\ :

THRU: Lt Gol D.D. Blagkcbarn,

P2A Divieion, Dept. of Army, Washington, D.0.
To:

The Adjutant General, Dept. of the Amny, Washington 25, D.C.

o 1. Basic communication contains four cases of individuals who vere
¥ inducted into the United States Armed Forces in the Philippines and
who have been denied their earned arreas in pay. These cases are similar
%o the case of Lt Kitong forwarded to you under my lst Ind., dated 4 October
1949. Cases inclosed with basic communicatien are:

a.

Tillema, Dionisio C., Ex Pvt.66th Inf. PA, USAFIP, N.L.
%. COIS, Baroy C. Ex

. "Ce Btry, 22nd FA Bn, PA
c. THRODORE, Blmo lx/:r . 23rd Inf. PA,

d. SUMABAY, Mapolo T. Ex Sgt Serv Co., 23rd Inf PA, ‘
2. TFvidenced by these cases and many similar cases that have come to

my attention, I am of the opinion that the policies of PHILCOM in adjudicat-
ing arrears in pay are extremely rigid, faulty, negligent, injust, and are not
to the dest interest of the Army or the United States Govermment. The
continued pursuit of such a policy denies those individuals who served

fithfully during the darkest days (1942-43) of the Japanese Occupation
their earned and just arrears in pay.

|
- 1
3. BHequest that action be initiated to assure that subject individuals |

receive a complete and just readjudication of their claime for arrears in 1
Pay.

/s/ R. W. Volckmann
[t/ B. W. VOLCKMANN
Lt. Col. Inf,

2822
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STUDY-RELAKING OF ADdUBICATION PCLICIES, GUERRILLA RECCGNITION CLAlMS  STC7
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